

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
2/20/2018 11:28 AM  
NO. 50931-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

KELLY ALICE PETERS, Appellant

---

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY  
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.16-1-00900-0

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK  
Prosecuting Attorney  
Clark County, Washington

KELLY M. RYAN, WSBA #50215  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney  
1013 Franklin Street  
PO Box 5000  
Vancouver WA 98666-5000  
Telephone (360) 397-2261

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

- I. The trial court did not err in denying Peters’ motion to suppress, because there was reasonable suspicion for her detention. .... 1
- II. The State does not intend to seek a cost bill..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT ..... 4

- I. The trial court did not err in denying Peters’ motion to suppress, because there was reasonable suspicion for her detention. .... 4
- II. 2. The State does not intend to seek a cost bill..... 14

CONCLUSION..... 14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Navarette v. California</i> , 134 U.S. 1683, 134 S.Ct. 1683, 188 L.Ed.2d 680 (2014).....	7, 8, 9
<i>State v. Acrey</i> , 148 Wash.2d 738, 64 P.3d 594 (2003) .....	5
<i>State v. Duncan</i> , 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002) .....	5
<i>State v. Glover</i> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991).....	6
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	5
<i>State v. Howerton</i> ; 187 Wn. App. 357, 348 P.3d 781 (2015) .....	6, 7, 8
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 147 Wn.App. 912, 199 P.3d 445 (2008) .....	7, 8
<i>State v. Lesnick</i> , 84 Wn.2d 940, 530 P.2d 243 (1975).....	6, 7, 8, 10, 11
<i>State v. Ollivier</i> , 178 Wn.2d 813, 312 P.3d 1 (2013).....	6
<i>State v. Sieler</i> , 95 Wn.2d 43, 621 P.2d 1272 (1980).....	6, 7, 10, 11
<i>State v. Winterstein</i> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009).....	5
<i>State v. Z.U.E.</i> , 183 Wn.2d 610, 352 P.3d 796 (2015).....	5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968). 5, 6, 7, 10	

### Rules

GR 14.1(a).....	12
-----------------	----

### Unpublished Opinions

<i>State v. Delp-Marquez</i> , 199 Wn. App. 1046, Slip. Op. 48446-3-II (July 6, 2017) .....	11, 12
